

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 214 of 2025

Date of Order: 20.08.2025

Smti. Gresalline Ch. Marak. **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. A. Sheikh, GA.
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA (R: 1 – 3)
Ms. B. Thabah, Adv. (R: 5)
None for (R:- 4)

The learned Counsel appearing for the parties submit that there is a likelihood that the dispute involved in this case can be settled with the help of a mediator.

In view of the submission, let the matter be referred to the Special Mediation Committee for doing the needful.

Judge

Meghalaya
20.08.2025
"Biswarup PS"