

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 214 of 2025

Date of Order: 17.10.2025

Gresalline Ch. Marak

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. I. Lyngwa, GA(For R 1-3)
Ms. E.B. Passah, Adv.(For R 4)
Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv.(For R5)

Though affidavit has been filed by the respondent No. 5, the learned counsel does not seem to be in possession of the brief today.

List this matter on 10th November, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.10.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"